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Clark/Laracuente win Memorial
Day Doubles Shootout!

In a high-scoring
event, where the lead
changed hands seven

times and was held by

five different teams,
Jeff Clark and Marc
Laracuente outlasted

Pete McCordic and D.

J. Archer to win the
Member/Guest Dou-
bles at Armadilla I in

Pasadena, TX. Jeff and

Marc had an early

split in the title match,
but bounced back with
a six-bagger to force D.
dJ. to strike out to tie
and give them the vic-
tory. Archer got the
first one, but left a 10

Ray, Dana Browder
and Robert Browder
for being outstanding
hosts. The lanes
have been resurfaced
and the scoring con-
ditions are very high.

Kenny Gullette
and Jay Burgess fin-
ished strong to climb
to third place. D. R.
Robinson and Shawn
Maldonado got
fourth and Dennis
Francis and Mark
Busscher rounded
out the top five.

Our next tourna-
ment is a foursome
(Swiss format) with a

The Firecracker at
Plano Super Bowl
on July 4th weekend
is two tournaments
in one (50-59 and 60
& over). Sweepers
on Friday, qualify-
ing on Saturday and
Sunday with match
play finals on Mon-
day provides lots of
bowling for every-
one. Entry fee is
$230 and half the
field cashes.

The following
week is a 50/60/
guest trio at Dia-
mond Lanes in
Odessa, TX. Let us

- EBONI Té)

Volume 21, Issue 12

May 30, 2011

Tournament & Executive
Director: Jim King

President: Gordon Stuntz
1st Vice Pres: Pat Currie
Secretary: Kathy King

Internet Manager:

C.J. Johnson
Statistician: Mark Estes

Director at Large:

Donald Robinson

General Counsel:

Marshall Medlin

SASBA South Central Dir:

know if you need a
bowler or want to

pin in the 11tk to give
Clark his second SAS-

50/60/70/guest on

each team at Doug Hayes

BA title. Cityview in Fort find a team for
Thanks to Randy Worth in two weeks.  Cityview or Odessa.

Jim’s Notes

300s were bowled by D.
dJ., Clark, Charlie Mills,
Rudy Garcia Jr., Jerry Bea-
vers, Jim Carter, Dennis
Francis, Eric Williamson,
Steve Sherrell, and two by
Eric Roddy.

Neptune made his second
finals in a row, now he has to
have back surgery. It’s the
first time since Roswell that
doctors have operated on an
alien. Rick Minier had the
only M.M.

Jims Tip: Try to use the
same arm speed for spares as
you do on strikes. I see a lot of
bowlers shooting left side
spares on house shots by slow-
ing the ball down considerably
and tossing it into the dry to let
it hook across the lane. The
same bowler might also throw
it harder at right side spares.
This inconsistency can change
your “swing angle” and can
keep you from getting into the
“zone” everybody seeks.

Friday
Sweeper Results

Pete Thomas 579
Dale Dumbleton 558
Pete McCordic 520
Don Robinson 516
Jim Stephens 513

A .




o

Page 2

JUNE 11-12, 2011
OVER 70/OVER 60/OVER 50/GUEST

FOURSOME
CITYVIEW LANES
6601 OAKMONT BLVD., FORT WORTH, TX 76132
PH: 817-346-0444
HOSTED BY: BILL BLACKERBY

$2250 ADDED MONEY ENTRY FEE: $760/TEAM

USBC CERTIFIED NAME SHIRTS REQUIRED

FRIDAY 2 GAME SWEEPERS $20

TIMES: EVERY HOUR STARTING @ 12 NOON
LAST SWEEPER @ 5PM NO FINALS

MEETING AT 10:00 AM SATURDAY
BOWLING STARTS AT 10:45 AM SATURDAY
BOWLING STARTS AT 8:45 AM SUNDAY
5 TEAM GAMES EACH DAY

HOST HOTEL
CROWNE PLAzA FT. WORTH SOUTHWEST
100 ALTAMESA BLVD
FORT WORTH, TX
PH: 817-293-3088
$79 (MENTION SASBA)

Out on The Twig

JuLy 2-4, 2011
FIRECRACKER

SEE FLYER (PAGE 6) FOR MORE INFO
PLANO SUPER BowL
2521 AVE K, PLANO, TX 75074
PH: 972-881-0242
HOSTED BY:

$2250 ADDED MONEY ENTRY FEE: $230 EACH
USBC CERTIFIED

NAME SHIRTS REQUIRED
FRIDAY 2 GAME SWEEPERS $20

TIMES: EVERY HOUR STARTING @ 12 NOON
LAST SWEEPER @ 5PM NO FINALS

SUPER SENIOR MEETING AT 8:00 AM SATURDAY
SENIOR MEETING FOLLOWS “A” SQUAD

HOST HOTEL

WATCH MESSAGE BOARD FOR
HosT HOTEL INFO

Notes: Start getting your teams together.
We have added a new Foursome tournament on June 11-
12. Over70/0ver60/Over50/Guest at Cityview in Fort
Worth. Also, the trio in Odessa is a Over 60/Over 50/Guest.
Remember the Firecracker is two separate tournaments:

Super Seniors and Seniors.
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SASBA Tournament Entry Form

TOURNAMENT:

NAME:

SASBA

ADDRESS:

Jim King—

Out on The Twig

2321 E. Common St #200

CITY:

ph:  210-867-9582

2011 SASBA SCHEDULE

(Subject to change)

New Braunfels, TX 78130

*denotes changes or corrections

DATE

CENTER

CITY

TYPE

June 11-12, 2011

Cityview Lanes

Fort Worth,, Tx

Foursome

July 2-4, 2011 Plano Super Bowl Plano TX Firecracker

July 9-10, 2011 Diamond Lanes Odessa, TX Over 60/Over 50/ Guest Trio
July 23-24, 2011 USA Bowl Dallas, TX SS Singles

July 30-31, 2011 Copperfield Houston, TX Singles

Aug 13-14, 2011

All Star Lanes

Shreveport, LA

Aug 20-21, 2011 Mel’s Lone Star Lanes Georgetown, TX Singles
Sept 3-4, 2011 University Lanes Denton, TX SS Singles
Sept 10-11, 2011 Cityview Lanes Fort Worth, TX Non-Champs

Sept 24-25, 2011

Cowtown Bowling Palace

Fort Worth, TX

Oct 15-16, 2011

All Star Lanes

Shreveport, LA

Over 70/0Over60/Over50/Guest

Claude Thomas Memorial Singles

QOver 70/ Over 60 Doubles
Member/Guest Doubles

Oct 22-23, 2011 AMF Euless Euless, TX Annual Championship
Oct 29-30, 2011 Metro Bowl Baton Rouge, LA Singles

Nov 5-6, 2011 Del Mar Houston, TX Singles

Nov 12-13, 2011 Plano Super Bowl Plano, TX 4 Person Mixed Team
Dec 3-4, 2011 Cityview Lanes Fort Worth, TX Age Bracket Tournament

Dec 17-18, 2011

Cowtown Bowling Palace

Fort Worth, TX

Annual Christmas Team

2011 SASBA (SOUTH CENTRAL) SCHEDULE

*denotes changes

SASBA SOUTH CENTRAL
Doug Hayes—South Central Director
706 Mt. Vernon Dr., Clarksville, TN 37043
931-645-2751 cell: 931-216-6789
Email: pdhazel951@yahoo.com

DATE CENTER CITY TYPE
Jun 18-19 Galaxy Lanes Columbia, TN Singles
Jul 23-24 Winchester Bowl Memphils, TN M/G Doubles
Aug 6-7 PlaMor Lanes Huntsville, AL Singles
Aug 13-14 Savannah BowlingCtr Savannah, TN M/G Doubles
Aug 27-28 Thunder Alley Dickson, TN Singles
Oct 22-23 Paris Family FunCtr Paris, TN Singles
Nov 19-20 PinnacleFamily Ent.Ctr Clarksville, TN Annual Cham.




2011 EBONITE SASBA TOUR

Armadilla |
Pasadena, TX

EBONITE

May 28-29, 2011

FINAL STANDINGS

BOWLERS

1 Jeff Clark / Marc Laracuente

2 Pete McCordic / DJ Archer

3 Kenny Gullette / Jay Burgess

4 Donald Robinson / Shawn Maldonado
5 Dennis Francis / Mark Busscher
6 Paul Houston / Ryan Holland

7 Kirk Harper / Robert Browder

8 Pete Thomas / Greg Derrick

9 Jim King / Eric Traylor
10 Jerry Beavers / Charles McLean
11 Johnny Smithey / Mike Bowser
12 Blane Adkins / Cordell Wilder
13 Rudy Garcia / Rudy Garcia, jr
14 John Ubias / Charlie Mills
15 Eric Roddy / Jack Thompson
16 TJ Johnson / John Wukasch, Jr

Other Cashers
17 Robert Dunaway / Donny Davis
Mike McHugh / James Schaffer

EARNINGS P/M
$2,150.00 1794
$1,700.00 1761
$1,300.00 1739
$1,000.00 1569

$950.00 1521
$900.00 1490
$850.00 1399
$800.00 1397
$750.00 1359
$700.00 1349
$650.00 1204
$600.00 1154
$550.00 1131
$500.00 1040
$480.00 982

$460.00 772

$395.00 526

$395.00 526
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2011 EBONITE SASBA TOUR TOURNAMENT
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Bowlers

. Eric Roddy / Jack Thompson

. Jim King / Eric Traylor

. Jeff Clark / Marc Laracuente

. Dennis Francis / Mark Busscher
. Blane Adkins / Cordell Wilder

. Kirk Harper / Robert Browder

. Pete McCordic / D.J. Archer

. Paul Houston / Ryan Holland

. Jerry Beavers / Charles McLean

Johnny Smithey / Mike Bowser
Donald Robinson / Shawn Maldonado
Pete Thomas / Greg Derrick

Ken Gullette / Jay Burgess

Rudy Garcia / Rudy Garcia , Jr
John Ubias / Charlie Mills

T.J. Johnson / John Wukasch, Jr
Robert Dunaway / Donny Davis
Mike McHugh / James Schaffer
Maury Newman / Geoffrey Young
Joe Lecroy / John Harper

Perry Dufrene / Ashley Soloman
Dorin White / Bryan Viator

Mark Williams / Chris Lucas
Thurman Thomas / Jason Peery
Jerry Eddy / Mike Austin

Roger Parish / Erv Raines

Jim Stephens / Chad Newman
Rick Minier / Paul Minier

Armadilla |

May 28-29, 2011

PIM
758
749
730
680
642
640
622
620
612
612
605
551
546
544
543
539
526
526
510
510
507
502
497
488
485
479
472
461

FINAL QUALIFYING STANDINGS

Bowlers

29. James Meaderis / Steve Tidwell
David Rountree / Corey Bottos

31. Gary James / Jacob Heger

32. Ed Lorts, Sr/ Edmond Lorts

33. Dave Lundgren / Dale Dumbleton

34 Mike Lynch / Jim Carter

35. Ron Coggins / Taylor Coggins
Ricky Siegfried / Jeff Chigizola

37. Randy Shewmake / Chris Hibbitts

38. Tommy Crouch / Joe Paez

39. Paul McCordic / David Jay
Thomas Young / Lee Lorts

41. Kelly Bardwell / Thomas McFarland

42. Clyde Fravel / Nathan Van Putten

43. Melvin Ford / Jeff Wood

44. Marvin Biagas / Erik Williamson

45. Roy Chesbro / Boyce Lejuene

46 Bryce Ellison / Justin Lowry

47 Steve Sherrell / Joe Lopez

48 Benny Ellison / Daniel McDonald

49 Greg Cooper / Danny Inocencio

50 Bill Gillane / Mark Finley

51 Lee Ellison / Travis Bohot

52 Norm Richardson / Chris Harris

53 Phil Gessner / Wayne Diver

54 Rick Moseng / Kirby Pitts

55 Mike Kenerson / Dustin Garcia
Gary Janson / David Scardaville

PM

440
440
408
388
385
379
351
351
326
322
322
322
316
303
296
282
252
250
218
214
204
195
165
161
153
124
122
122



EBONITE FIRECRACKER

Two Divisions - $2000 added in each
Seniors 50-59 - Super Seniors 60 & over
July 1-4, 2011

PLANO SUPER BOWL

2521 AVE K

PLANO, TX 75074 ph: 972-881-0242
SCHEDULE of EVENTS

July 1 — 2 Game Sweepers - $20 Entry Fee
Squads at Noon, 1pm, 2pm, 3pm, 4pm, and 5pm.
No finals — One prize list — Cash more than once

July 2 — A Squad (Super Seniors) bowl 1 - 8 game block of qualifying
B Squad (Seniors) bowl 1 — 8 game block of qualifying

July 3 — A Squad (Super Seniors) bowl 1 — 8 game block of qualifying
B Squad (Seniors) bowl 1 — 8 game block of qualifying

One for three will reach the finals up to a maximum of 16 in each division
Cash ratio — 1 in 2 will cash

July 4 - Finals - Double-elimination match play (2 game matches)

Mail entries to: SASBA Entry fee: $230
2321 E Common St, Apt 200
New Braunfels, TX 78130 Age as of July 2, 2011
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